

ASSAM DON BOSCO UNIVERSITY

Tapesia Gardens, Kamarkuchi, Sonapur - 782 402, Assam, INDIA

Fr (Dr) Stephen Mavely sdb Vice Chancellor

Ref No. DBU/SM/67/21-02 dated 1st October 2021

Appointment of Ombudsman for Assam Don Bosco University

Dr (Ms) Angel Marbaniang, Principal, Lady Keane College (Retd), Secretariat Hills, Shillong 793 001, is hereby appointed as the Ombudsman for Assam Don Bosco University for a three year period with effect from 1st October 2021.

All complaints received against the University from various stakeholders, except those that are disposed of within the internal processes and mechanisms of the University, shall be referred to the independent Ombudsman for investigation and directions.

Fr (Dr) Stephen Mavely Vice Chancellon



Copies for information to:

- 1. The Chancellor, Assam Don Bosco University
- 2. The Pro Vice Chancellor, Assam Don Bosco University
- 3. The Registrar, Assam Don Bosco University
- 4. The Director, HR, Assam Don Bosco University